or since the date when the combining entities first came under the common control, where this is a shorter period,

regardless of the date of the common control combination.

The comparative amounts in the consolidated financial statements are presented as if the entities had been combined at

the previous balance sheet date unless they first came under common control at a later date.

Transaction costs, including professional fees, registration fees, costs of furnishing information to shareholders, costs or

losses incurred in combining operations of the previously separate businesses, incurred in relation to the common control

combination that is to be accounted for by using merger accounting are recognised as expenses in the year in which they

are incurred.

Reconciliation of the results of operations for the year ended 31 December 2013 and the financial position as at 31

December 2013 previously reported by the Group and the restated amounts presented in the consolidated financial

statements are set out below:

For the year ended

31 December 2013

For the year

ended

31 December

2014

The Group NCLS Elimination The Group The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as previously

reported) (restated)

Results of operations

Revenue 9,981,462 367,128 (176,777) 10,171,813 11,197,670

Profit from operations 1,202,748 27,764 – 1,230,512 1,216,924

Profit for the year 980,666 7,074 – 987,740 1,035,063

Profit for the year

attributable to

equity shareholders

of the Company 972,521 7,074 – 979,595 1,023,330

Basic earnings per share

(RMB) 0.516 – – 0.509 0.529

Diluted earnings per share

(RMB) 0.504 – – 0.498 0.519

61CIMC ENRIC HOLDINGS LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Notes To The Financial Statements

2 Significant accounting policies (Continued)

(b) Restatement due to common control combination (Continued)

As at

31 December 2013

As at

31 December

 2014

The Group NCLS Elimination The Group The Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

(as previously

reported) (restated)

Financial position

Current assets 7,068,984 442,340 (21,901) 7,489,423 7,601,410

Total assets 9,560,178 841,646 (21,960) 10,379,864 10,601,282

Current liabilities 4,090,343 527,300 (21,901) 4,595,742 4,042,152

Total liabilities 4,551,508 527,300 (21,960) 5,056,848 4,485,139

Equity attributable to equity

shareholders of the

Company 4,974,599 314,346 – 5,288,945 6,070,339

(c) Changes in accounting policies and disclosures

There are no new or amended standards or interpretations that are effective for the first time for the current accounting

period of the Group and the Company that have a material impact on the Group and the Company.

In addition, the requirements of Part 9 “Accounts and Audit” of the new Hong Kong Companies Ordinance (Cap. 622)

come into operation as from the Company’s first financial year commencing on or after 3 March 2014 in accordance with

section 358 of that Ordinance. The Group is in the process of making an assessment of expected impact of the changes in

[…]

Cash and cash equivalents 204 194,690 10,630 33,523 – –

Restricted cash – 6,964 – – – –

Advance from customers – (72,154) – (3,509) – –

Trade and bill payables – (19,159) – (28,884) (41,692) (10,267)

Other payables and accrued

expenses – (38,427) – (13,114) – –

Overall net exposure 204 431,635 10,630 80,801 (41,617) (6,827)

The Company

2014 2013

RMB’000 RMB’000

Cash and cash equivalents 4 204

Overall net exposure 4 204

132 CIMC ENRIC HOLDINGS LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2014

Notes To The Financial Statements

41 Financial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(d) Currency risk (Continued)

(iv) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the instantaneous change in the Group’s profit after tax (and retained profits) that

would arise if foreign exchange rates to which the Group has significant exposure at the balance sheet date had

changed at that date, assuming all other risk variables remained constant.

The Group 2014 2013 (restated)

Increase/

(decrease)

in foreign

exchange

Effect

on profit

after tax and

retained

Increase/

(decrease)

 in foreign

exchange

Effect

on profit

after tax and

retained

% RMB’000 % RMB’000

RMB 5% – 5% 8

(5%) – (5%) (8)

USD 5% 16,554 5% 16,186

(5%) (16,554) (5%) (16,186)

HKD 5% 691 5% 399

(5%) (691) (5%) (399)

Euro 5% 4,516 5% 3,030

(5%) (4,516) (5%) (3,030)

GBP 5% (2,465) 5% (1,561)

(5%) 2,465 (5%) 1,561

DKK 5% (61) 5% (256)

(5%) 61 (5%) 256

Results of the analysis as presented in the above table represent an aggregation of the instantaneous effects on

each of the Group entities’ profit after tax (and retained profits) measured in the respective functional currencies,

translated into Renminbi at the exchange rate ruling at the balance sheet date for presentation purposes.

The sensitivity analysis assumes that the change in foreign exchange rates had been applied to re-measure those

financial instruments held by the Group which expose the Group to foreign currency risk at the balance sheet date,

including inter-company payables and receivables within the Group which are denominated in a currency other than